
HOLLYWOOD CASINO AT CHARLES TOWN RA[CES - January 8, 2026 - Race 8
ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred
FOR ACCREDITED WEST VIRGINIA-BRED FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES.
Weight, 126 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since December 8 Allowed 2 lbs. A Race Since November 8 Allowed 4 lbs. (Races Where
Entered For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances). (SNW2 L)
Distance: Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Good Lord - 1:22.68 - June 30, 2012)
Purse: $31,700
Available Money: $31,700
Value of Race: $31,700 1st $18,936, 2nd $6,312, 3rd $3,156, 4th $1,578, 5th $947, 6th $631, 7th $140
Weather: Cloudy, 40° Track: Fast
Off at: 10:44 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
20Nov25 5CT3 2 Entice Me (Nunez, Juan) 123 L b 2 3 1Head 11/2 21 1/2 1Neck 1.50* str duel ins,valinatly
20Nov25 5CT4 3 Swift Waters (Larrosa, Gustavo) 122 L bf 3 2 43 31 1Head 21 1/2 3.30 str duel2w,game effort
29Nov25 7CT6 1 Barsoom (Araujo, Denis) 122 L b 1 7 31/2 45 32 35 1/4 12.10 bid3w1/8,willingly
12Dec25 7CT1 6 Fiber Network (Diaz, Jr., Sunday) 126 L b 6 4 64 64 7 41 1/4 2.60 off pace4w,no punch
15Nov25 4CT6 5 Town Hot (Francis, Omelio) 122 L 5 5 7 7 5Head 57 3/4 69.60 outrun, no response
20Nov25 5CT6 4 Fiber Proof (Hiraldo, Christian) 122 L b 4 1 21 21/2 44 62 3/4 4.00 vied btw3/8,gave way
21Nov25 3CT3 7 Heart of Gold (Lewis, Justin) 123 L b 7 6 5Head 51/2 61/2 7 30.20 sent,press1st,faltered

Fractional Times: 23.87 48.36 1:14.88 Final Time: 1:29.14
Split Times: (24:49) (26:52) (14:26)
Run-Up: 60 feet

Winner: Entice Me, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Enticed out of Tracings, by Indian Charlie. Foaled Mar 24, 2022 in West Virginia.
Breeder: John D. McKee
Owner: Beau Ridge Farm, LLC
Trainer: McKee, Cynthia

Total WPS Pool: $31,569
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

2 Entice Me 5.00 2.60 2.20
3 Swift Waters 3.00 2.20
1 Barsoom 4.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 2-3 7.10 30,751
$1.00 Trifecta 2-3-1 30.00 28,940
$1.00 Superfecta 2-3-1-6 81.20 26,906
$1.00 Pick 3 7-5-2 (3 correct) 66.40 8,020
$2.00 Daily Double 5-2 6.40 12,008

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

2 Entice Me 3 1Head 11/2 2Head 1Neck

3 Swift Waters 2 41 1/2 31 1Head 2Neck

1 Barsoom 7 31 42 31 1/2 31 3/4

6 Fiber Network 4 64 3/4 67 1/2 78 1/4 47

5 Town Hot 5 78 3/4 711 1/2 57 1/2 58 1/4

4 Fiber Proof 1 2Head 21/2 43 1/2 616

7 Heart of Gold 6 54 1/2 57 67 3/4 718 3/4

Trainers: 2 - McKee, Cynthia; 3 - Kirlew, Lenworth; 1 - Jackson, Angelo; 6 - Contreras, Javier; 5 - Pyke, Joseph; 4 - Jones, Jr., Michael; 7 - Shanley, Tyler

Owners: 2 - Beau Ridge Farm, LLC; 3 - Kirlew Racing Stables LLC; 1 - FTF Racing LLC; 6 -Odessa J. Clelland; 5 -Joseph Pyke; 4 - Mountain View
Racing LLC; 7 - Fox Run;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
ENTICE ME hustled up into the first turn, vied inside down the backside, under constant pressure took up the battle inside leaving the sixteenth post, dug in
bravely held on for the victory. SWIFT WATERS rated back off the pace into the first turn, eased up four wide down the back side, three wide hooked
ENTICE ME approaching the sixteenth marker, dueled on from there, game try second best. BARSOOM drafted inside just off the top trio into the far turn,
tipped out four wide leaving the quarter pole, three wide pursuit through the lane, finished willingly for the show money. FIBER NETWORK settled into stride
off the pace four wide into the far turn, roused five wide upper, had no late punch. TOWN HOT outrun into the far turn, had no late response. FIBER PROOF
urged along out of the gate, vied between into the far turn, gave way from the quarter pole. HEART OF GOLD sent hard out of the gate, pressed around the
first turn, faltered through the lane.

Denotes Virginia-Certified Thoroughbred
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